Academic Calendar 2025 — 2026

Second Semester (252)

) . Starting on Sunday 11/01/2026  22/07/1447
Registration of the Courses
Endingon  Thursday | 15/01/2026 26/07/1447
Beginning of the Semester On Sunday | 18/01/2026 29/07/1447
. Starting on Sunday 18/01/2026  29/07/1447
Addition and Drop of Courses
Endingon  Thursday | 22/01/2026 03/08/1447
. Starting on Sunday 25/01/2026  06/08/1447
Withdrawal of Semester or Courses
Endingon  Thursday | 14/05/2026 27/11/1447
; i Starting on Friday 20/02/2026  03/09/1447
Foundation Day Vacation

Ending on Sunday 22/02/2026  05/09/1447
First Assessment Starting on Sunday 01/03/2026  12/09/1447
CFY & BMS Courses Assessment | Endingon  Thursday | 02/04/2026  14/10/1447
I . Starting on Friday 06/03/2026  17/09/1447

Eid Alfiter Vacation
Endingon  Saturday | 28/03/2026 09/10/1447
Starting on Sunday 26/04/2026  09/11/1447

Second Assessment

Endingon  Thursday | 07/05/2026 20/11/1447
Denial from Final Exams On Sunday | 17/05/2026  30/11/1447
) ) Starting on Wednesday | 20/05/2026  03/12/1447

Practical Final Exams
Ending on  Thursday | 04/06/2026 18/12/1447
. ) Starting on Friday 22/05/2026  05/12/1447

Eid Aladha Vacation
Ending on Monday 01/06/2026  15/12/1447
. Starting on Sunday 07/06/2026  21/12/1447

Final Exams
Endingon  Thursday | 25/06/2026 10/01/1448
) Starting on Friday 26/06/2026  11/01/1448
Summer Vacation

Endingon  Saturday | 22/08/2026 09/03/1448
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